pay invoices submitted by Barefield Workplace Solutions, Jackson, 358 

Mississippi for services in prior fiscal years in an amount not to 359 

exceed Three Hundred Forty-five Dollars and Fifty-seven Cents 360 

($345.57). 361 

SECTION 28.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions 362 

of Section 2, Seventeen Million Two Hundred Forty-one Thousand 363 

Dollars ($17,241,000.00), or so much thereof, shall be derived out 364 

S. B. No. 2969     *SS08/A160SG* ~ OFFICIAL ~   

20/SS08/A160SG 

PAGE 16   

of any money in the State Treasury to the credit of the State BP 365 

Settlement Fund, as created in Section 27-103-302.1, Mississippi 366